THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER MCGUIRE AND
SECONDED FOR INTRODUCTION BY COUNCIL MEMBER BUSH

RESOLUTION NO. 24-26

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING
THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT TO EXTEND THE
CONTRACT PERIOD FOR AN ADDITIONAL YEAR AND INCREASE THE MAXIMUM
CONTRACT LIMIT FOR THE 2022 STRIPING MAINTENANCE PROJECT AND PROVIDING
FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

WHEREAS the City of Mandeville and Pavement Markings, LLC entered into a professional services
agreement with on July 20, 2022;

WHEREAS the Agreement expires on July 07, 2024, which needs to be extended for Pavement
Markings, LLC to continue performing the striping work remaining under the existing issued task orders in
addition to performing additional future work as needed per the City’s request;

WHEREAS the parties now desire to further amend the original Agreement by executing Amendment
No. 2, also called “Change Order No. 2” to add an additional year for Pavement Markings, LLC. to continue
services until July 20, 2025 with the option of yearly renewals for a total of 3 calendar years, in addition to an
increase in the maximum contract aggregate limit by $150,000; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Mandeville hereby
authorizes the mayor to execute Amendment No. 2, also called “Change Order No. 2” to the original
Professional Services Agreement between the City of Mandeville and Pavement Markings LLC., attached
hereto and made a part of this resolution hereto.

With the above resolution having been properly introduced and duly seconded, the vote was as
follows:

AYES: 5 (Danielson, McGuire, Bush, Kreller, Zuckerman)

NAYS: 0

ABSENT: 0

ABSTENTIONS: 0 /
a%Wred adopted this 13" day (of June 2024.
Alex Weiner Jason Zfickerman
Interim Clerk of Council Coungc I Chairman

|

1

\





